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TKIS DATE CLAIMERS TERM 4, 2025 

Week Date Day Event COMMENT 

Week 1 
 

Mon 6 Oct 
 to 

Fri 10 Oct 
 
  

Oct 6 Mon King’s Birthday Public Holiday 
 

 

 
Oct 7 

 
Tues 

Term 4 commences 
 

No assembly 

Primary & Secondary Teacher Meeting 3.00pm QPAT 

 
 
Oct 10 

 
 
Fri 

DRAMA MASTERY PRODUCTION 11.00am – Performance for Years 4 to 6 
6.00pm – 8.30pm Performance for 
friends and family 

ART MASTERY EXCURSION Pottery exhibition at The Centre, 
Beaudesert (9.10am & returning 
12.30pm) 

Week 2 
 

Mon 13 Oct 
to 

Fri 17 Oct 

Oct 13 
to 16 

Mon-
Thur 

Pre-Prep Readiness for School Program Week 1 – 9.00am to 1.00pm 

Oct 15 Wed Year 8 EXCURSION SCIENCE 
EXCURSION 

Thunderbird Park 

Oct 17 Fri GOLF MASTERY EXCURSION Windaroo Lakes 

Week 3 
 

Mon 20 Oct 
to 

Fri 24 Oct 

Oct 20 
to 24 

Mon-
Thur 

Pre-Prep Readiness for School Program Week 2 – 9.00am to 1.00pm 

Oct 22 Wed SCHOOL POLICE VISIT Years 10 to 12 Session 2 – Road Safety 

Oct 23 Thur Year 10 IMMUNISATIONS 12.00pm 

Week 4 
 

Mon 27 Oct 
to 

Fri 31 Oct 

Oct 27 Mon      Year 11 English exam 9.15am – 11.30am 

Oct 27 
to 30 

Mon-
Thur 

    Pre-Prep Readiness for School Program Week 3 – 9.00am to 1.00pm 

  Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
ENGLISH 

11.00am – 1.15pm 

 
Oct 29 

 
Wed 

Year 11 Maths (Methods & General) Exam 
Year 11 Essential Maths Exam 
Year 11 Maths (Methods & General) Exam 

9.15am – 10.50am Paper 1 
9.15am – 10.20am 
1.00pm – 2.35pm Paper 2 

SECONDARY HIA CARNIVAL AT TKIS 10.00am – 1.30pm 
Sports to be advised 

Oct 30 Thur Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
DRAMA 

12.20pm – 2.40pm 

 
 
 
 
Oct 31 

 
 
 
 
Fri 
 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
BIOLOGY Paper 1 

9.00am – 10.40am 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
BIOLOGY Paper 2 

12.20pm – 2.00pm 

Year 11 Physics Exam 
Year 11 Legal Studies Exam 
Year 11 Physics Exam 

9.15am – 10.55am Paper 1 
9.15am – 11.30am 
12.50pm – 2.30pm Paper 2 

WORLD TEACHERS’ DAY  

HALLOWEEN DISCO at TKIS  

Week 5 
 

Mon 3 Nov 
to 

 
Nov 3 

 
Mon 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
MODERN HISTORY 

9.00am – 11.15am 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
GENERAL MATHS Paper 1 

12.20pm – 1.55pm 
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Fri 7 Nov   Year 11 Biology Exam 
Year 11 Modern History Exam 
Year 11 Biology Exam 

9.15am – 10.55am 
9.15am – 11.30am 
12.50pm – 2.30pm 

Nov 3 
to 6 

Mon-
Thur 

Pre-Prep Readiness for School Program Week 4 (final week) – 9.00am to 1.00pm 

  Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
GENERAL MATHS Paper 2 

9.00am – 10.35am 

 
Nov 5 

 
Wed 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
FILM, TV & NEW MEDIA 

12.20pm – 2.40pm 

Year 11 English Excursion 
Yr 11 Visual Art Excursion 

Qld Performing Arts Centre 
Gallery of Modern Art 

 
 
 
Nov 6 

 
 
 
Thur 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
LEGAL STUDIES 

9.00am – 11.15am 

Year 11 Chemistry Exam 
Year 11 Psychology Exam 
Year 11 Drama 
Year 11 Visual Art 
Year 11 Chemistry Paper 2 
Year 11 Psychology Paper 2 

9.15am – 10.55am Paper 1 
9.15am – 10.55am Paper 1 
9.15am – 11.35am 
9.15am – 11.35am 
12.50pm – 2.30pm 
12.50pm – 2.30pm 

 
Nov 7 

 
Fri 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
CHEMISTRY Paper 1 

9.00am – 10.40am 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
CHEMISTRY Paper 2 

12.20pm – 2.00pm 

Week 6 
 

Mon 10 Nov 
to 

Fri 14 Nov 

 
Nov 10 

 
Mon 
 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
PHYSICS Paper 1 

9.00am – 10.40am 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
PHYSICS Paper 2 

12.20pm – 2.00pm 

 
Nov 11 

 
Tues 

    REMEMBRANCE DAY  

 
 
 
Nov 12 

 
 
 
Wed 
 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
PSYCHOLOGY Paper 1 

9.00am – 10.40am 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
PSYCHOLOGY Paper 2 

12.20pm – 2.00pm 

Year 11 Excursion - Day 1 Warrawee YCM Camp 

HIA Annual General Meeting  

Nov 13 Thur Year 11 Excursion – Day 2 Warrawee YCM Camp 

 
 
 
Nov 14 

 
 
 
Fri 
 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
MATHS METHODS Paper 1 

9.00am – 11.15am 

Year 12 QCAA External Exam 
MATHS METHODS Paper 2 

12.20pm – 1.55pm 

Year 11 Excursion – Day 3 Brisbane Tour, Dinner & QPAC Show 

MOBILE LIBRARY visit 9.00am – 12.30pm 

DANCE SHOWCASE NIGHT QPAT @ 6.00pm 

Week 7 
 

Mon 17 Nov 
to 

Fri 21 Nov 

Nov 18 Tues SECONDARY SCHOOL AWARDS &   
PRESENTATION NIGHT at QPAT 

 

Start time to be confirmed 
Includes Visual Art Display in Q2 
 

Nov 21 Fri     YEAR 12 FORMAL Crowne Plaza Gold Coast 6.00 – 9.30pm 

Week 8 
 

Nov 24 Mon     Year 11 Film & Television Exam 
    Year 11 Japanese Exam 

9.15am – 11.35am 
9.15am – 11.20am 
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Mon 24 Nov 
to 

Fri 28 Nov 

Nov 25 Tues PRIMARY SCHOOL AWARDS & 
PRESENTATION NIGHT at QPAT 

1.00pm start 

Nov 28 Fri    MOBILE LIBRARY visit 9.00am – 12.30pm 

Week 9 
 

Mon 1 Dec 
to 

Fri 5 Dec 

Dec 1 Mon YEAR 6 GRADUATION LUNCHEON 11.30am at the Kooralbyn Resort 

Dec 5 Fri Last Day of Term for Students  

Week 10 
 

Mon 8 Dec 
to 

Fri 12 Dec 

Dec 8 
to 12 

Mon – 
Fri 

STUDENT FREE WEEK  Reporting & planning week for staff at 
TKIS 

 


